
4C WK2919Real Estate MIAMIHERALD.COM

H1

José María Serrano, CCIM
2019 Chairman of the Board

MIAMI Association of Realtor

Miami is the Wall Street of the South

Brickell, the financial district of Miami, is the second-

largest financial hub in the U.S. after New York City.

Sixty international banks and nearly 100 alternative

investment companies make Brickell home. It’s no wonder

Miami is the Wall Street of the South.

Banks and hedge funds are relocating to Miami because of

South Florida’s quality of life, a development that boosts

the local economy and real estate market.

The Palm Beach/Broward/Miami-Dade area is home to at

least 60 hedge funds, 19 private equity firms and more than

200 family offices, according to Miami consulting firm

Newlink Group.

Alternative asset managers relocate to the Sunshine in part

because of its friendly tax structure. Florida has no personal

income tax, no estate tax and no capital gains tax. New

York and Greenwich, Conn. have personal income tax rates

above six percent.

Miami’s ocean views, weather and top private and public

schools are also key attractions for many New York

hedge funds.

The relocation of these hedge funds lifts local luxury home

prices and drives commercial rent increases.

According to Codina Partners, people moving to the

Sunshine State saved a good deal of cash with those moving

to Florida with incomes of $100,000 saved $24,649 by

moving. Higher earners also benefit by moving to Florida,

Codina Partners noted. Someone earning $200,000 can

save $49,509 by moving to Florida while those earning

$1 million can save $235,197 by moving to the Sunshine State.

Another reason why companies and others are moving

to Florida is because of the federal tax change impacting

state and local taxes (SALT) dedications, putting a $10,000

dollar cap on state and local deductions–which hit states

like Illinois and New York hard.
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FSBO 3br/2bth, large Florida
room new windows, Miami Gar-
dens $269,500. 770-484-5511

HOME FOR SALE BY OWNER
MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA

$399,999
CALL 954-415-5674

N. MIAMI BEACH US Treasury
Dept. Public Auction - Wed. 7/24 at
10 AM. 1553 NE 152nd St., 1,016 sf.
3BR/1BA, kitchen, dining area,
living rm, laundry, enclosed porch.
Located in the Washington Park
neighborhood. 3 other SFH’s will be
offered at this auction: 524 NW
10th St., Hallandale, 476 NW 3rd
Ave, Deerfield Beach, 4260 NE 12
Terrace, Pompano Beach. Some
being sold w/ tenants in place w/
rental income. ALL OPEN: Sat 7/13 &
7/20 from 1-4. Auction Location:
Greater Ft. Lauderdale Convention
Center. No buyer’s premiums
charged. Details & Terms of sale at
treas.gov/auctions/treasury/rp
703-273-7373
nrobbins@cwsams.com

NAPLES PARK CUSTOM
HOME BIKE TO VANDERBILT
BEACH OPEN HOUSE Sats and
Suns 11- 4 or call 239-248-8312 for
appt. 6000 sq ft, 3 car gar, 5 bd, 2 up
- 3 down, 6.5 bath, large office
suite, West exposure pool home on
lake, 12’ tray ceilings, no steps on
first floor, hurricane windows and
drs, close to shops, dining, hospital
and good schools, 1.5 m to
Vanderbilt Beach. $900,000.
239-248-8312 bowein@me.com

DORAL Las Vistas at Doral
2/2 $184,990.00 as-is condition,
$10,000.00 seller credit at closing
for repairs.
FSBO, No brokers (305) 546-6745

GT sale or rent 2br/3.5ba!
239-398-6402 Great loaction!
Panama City, Panama

MIAMI MEMORIAL CEMETERY 6
plots will sell separately or together.
Best Offer.$1,000 239-405-5326
njredix@gmail.com

CORAL GATE HOME, MUST
SEE!! 1651 ASHTON CT, 2 BED 1 BATH,
W/D, CENTRAL A/C, FENCED YARD
786-245-9828 $1,800

KENDALL 4/2 HOME ,
2 car garage, spacious living &

family room, formal dining rm.,
Kitchen/dinette, Pool, fenced

backyrd., NO PETS. Rental incl.
pool & yard maint. $2650/mo

CALL: (786) 251-2522.
Hablamos Español

WATER FRONT Beautiful 1b1b new
bathroom tile pool 1,200 305-546-8374

APARTAMENTO DE 2
CUARTOS 1 BA Primer piso
disponible. Local centrico Flagler y
la 47 ave. Con laundry. 181 nw 47
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